To the Honorable Assistant Secretary a. 101690563	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary a TOTO90505 or copy(ies) thereof.	rks: Please record the attached original document(s)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (1) Adrian WALDNER (2) René BEERLI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO. APR 1 2 2001  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: (1 and 2) June 11, 1998 and (3) June 17, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Novartis AG  Street Address: Schwarzwaldallee 215  City: Basel Country: Switzerland  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/108,003, filed June 30, 1998 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) , issued s attached? <u>NO</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Michael R. Davis , Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  X Enclosed (Check No. 125121 )  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800  City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Michael R. Davis , Reg. No. 25,134  Name of Person Signing  Signature	April 12, 2001 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach	this portion
20 Hot deciden	F

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:

Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 011721 FRAME: 0078

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I / We Adrian Waldner, Holeeweg 39, 4123 Allschwil, Switzerland
René Beerli, Aeussere lange Heid 7, 4142 Muenchenstein, Switzerland
Steven Mark Barnard, 312 Washington Street, Bidg. 3, Apt. 1, Wellesley Hills, MA 02181, U.S.A.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

## **New Sensors**

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Novartis AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Novartis AG*.

	Signed on
Helsien Walder	6/11/98
Ádrian Waldner	•
Roné Boarl.	6/11/98
René Beerli	
C 1 3 -1	6/17/98
Steven Mark Barnard	

This application may be more particularly identified as Serial No. 09/108,003, filed June 30, 1998.

RECORDED: 04/12/2001

US 10/97